Embry-Riddle (8-5, 5-2) -vs- Johnson & Wales (0-14, 0-9)

10/23/2010 at Hollywood, Fla. ()

Date: 10/23/2010 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gg‘;%’i‘gran“:w 0 Embry-Riddle 7 7 14
Officials: Johnson & Wales 0 0 0
Embry-Riddle 14 Johnson & Wales 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
4 Michael Donald 4 4 4 1 90 2 Cris Barbosa 0 0O 0 O 90
6 Bogi Einarsson 1 0O 0 O 52 3 Walter Jiminson 0 0O 0 O 90
7 Alexis Pradie 4 2 1 0 68 6 Cody Daly 0 0O 0 O 73
8 Matthias Klatt 1 0O 0 O 83 8 Thomas Lalinde 0 0O 0 O 90
9 Ryan Maloney 6 4 3 0 90 9 Mashu Duek 0 0O 0 O 90
10 Sam Litchfield 7 4 2 1 64 11 Danny Del Gaudio 0 0O 0 O 55
11 Ryan Woods 3 1 0 2 72 13 Chris Reyes 0 0O 0 O 90
17 Jimmy Tills 1 1 0 O 90 17 Duro Akintunde 0 0O 0 O 90
18 Luis Velasquez 0 0o 0 2 90 19 Derek D'Agostino 0 0O 0 O 31
21 Ross Carmichael 2 1 1 0 90 GK 22 Jose Barreto 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 22 Alfredo Diaz 0 0O 0 O 90 23 Allan Harst 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Kile Kennedy 0 0O 0 o 18 12 Robbie Oquino 0 0O 0 O 52
Alvaro Burgos 2 1 1 0 28 24 Saul Escalona 0 0 0 o0 59
12 Erik Norburg 1 1 1 0 38 Totals 0 0 0 0 990
15 Aaron Applebee 1 1 1 0 26
Totals 33 20 14 6 989
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Jose Barreto 90:00 14 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 14 5
22 Alfredo Diaz 90:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle 16 17 33 Embry-Riddle 4 6 10
Johnson & Wales 0 0 0 Johnson & Wales 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Embry-Riddle 0 0 0 Embry-Riddle 6 3 9
Johnson & Wales 3 3 6 Johnson & Wales 7 4 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
Header GOAL by ERAU Alexis Pradie (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Michael Donald, goal number
5:53 ERAU Alexis Pradie Michael Donald 4 for season.
GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, goal number 4
16:36 ERAU Sam Litchfield for season.
GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, Assist by Ryan
23:25 ERAU Ryan Maloney Ryan Woods Woods, goal number 16 for season.
GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Luis
23:29 ERAU Michael Donald Luis Velasquez Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
24:10 ERAU Ryan Maloney GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney.
30:00 ERAU Michael Donald GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald.
GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, Assist by Luis
34:53 ERAU Sam Litchfield Luis Velasquez Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, goal number 18
49:00 ERAU Ryan Maloney for season.
GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Sam
50:53 ERAU Michael Donald Sam Litchfield Litchfield, goal number 7 for season.



63:47

67:38

68:41

74:21

87:59

ERAU

ERAU

ERAU

ERAU

ERAU

Erik Norburg Ryan Woods
Aaron Applebee

Michael Donald

Ross Carmichael

Alvaro Burgos

Cautions and Ejections: 34:41 (YELLOW), #23 Allan Harst (JWU)
Harst (JWU) 75:30 (RED), #6 Cody Daly (JWU) 84:14 (RED), #4 Michael Donald (ERAU)

GOAL by ERAU Erik Norburg, Assist by Ryan
Woods, goal humber 1 for season.

GOAL by ERAU Aaron Applebee, goal number 2
for season.

GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, goal humber 8
for season.

GOAL by ERAU Ross Carmichael, goal number 1
for season.

GOAL by ERAU Alvaro Burgos, goal number 1
for season.

53:10 (YELLOW), #11 Ryan Woods (ERAU) 65:32 (RED), #23 Allan



Time
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
01:28

04:22
05:33
05:49
05:53

06:18
10:10
10:15

16:29
16:36

18:27
18:49

22:00

22:45
23:25

23:29

24:10

30:00

30:44
31:30
32:28

34:17

34:41
34:53

38:16
39:19
39:43
39:47

Team
ERAU
Jwu
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
Jwu
Jwu
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
Jwu

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

ERAU
ERAU

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

Jwu
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
Jwu
Jwu
ERAU

ERAU
Jwu

ERAU
Jwu

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

Play By Play

Play

Alfredo Diaz at goalie for Embry-Riddle.

Jose Barreto at goalie for Johnson & Wales.

Alfredo Diaz at goalie for Embry-Riddle.

Alfredo Diaz at goalie for Embry-Riddle.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Johnson & Wales.

Foul on Johnson & Wales.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERAU Matthias Klatt BLOCKED.

Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [05:49].

Header GOAL by ERAU Alexis Pradie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Donald, goal number 4 for season.
Embry-Riddle 1, Johnson & Wales 0

*

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [10:10].

Header Shot by ERAU Alexis Pradie HIGH.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERAU Alexis Pradie HIT CROSSBAR.

GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, goal number 4 for season.
Embry-Riddle 2, Johnson & Wales 0

*

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield, SAVE Jose Barreto.

Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [18:49].

Foul on Johnson & Wales.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, Assist by Ryan Woods, goal number 16 for season.
Embry-Riddle 3, Johnson & Wales 0

%

GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Luis Velasquez, goal humber 5 for season.
Embry-Riddle 4, Johnson & Wales 0

*

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney.
Embry-Riddle 5, Johnson & Wales 0

*

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald.
Embry-Riddle 6, Johnson & Wales 0

JWU substitution: Saul Escalona for Derek D'Agostino.

Shot by ERAU Ryan Woods, SAVE Jose Barreto.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Johnson & Wales.

Yellow card on JWU Allan Harst.

GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, Assist by Luis Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
Embry-Riddle 7, Johnson & Wales 0

*

Foul on Johnson & Wales.

Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield WIDE.

JWU substitution: Robbie Oquino for Danny Del Gaudio.

Shot by ERAU Ryan Woods BLOCKED.

Corner kick by ERAU Ryan Woods [39:43].

Shot by ERAU Bogi Einarsson WIDE RIGHT.



-- Jwu Foul on Johnson & Wales.

42:55 ERAU Shot by ERAU Alexis Pradie, SAVE Jose Barreto.
43:41 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle.
-- JWU Foul on Johnson & Wales.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
For ERAU: #21 Ross Carmichael, #6 Bogi Einarsson, #17 Jimmy Tills, #7 Alexis Pradie, #4 Michael Donald, #8
45:00 ERAU Matthias Klatt, #18 Luis Velasquez, #11 Ryan Woods, #9 Ryan Maloney, #10 Sam Litchfield, #22 Alfredo Diaz.
For JWU: #11 Danny Del Gaudio, #8 Thomas Lalinde, #9 Mashu Duek, #17 Duro Akintunde, #13 Chris Reyes, #23
45:00 JwuU Allan Harst, #2 Cris Barbosa, #3 Walter Jiminson, #24 Saul Escalona, #12 Robbie Oquino, #22 Jose Barreto.
-- ERAU Foul on Embry-Riddle.
46:27 ERAU Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield, SAVE Jose Barreto.
46:51 ERAU Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield BLOCKED.
47:13 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [47:13].
-- Jwu Foul on Johnson & Wales.
49:00 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, goal number 18 for season.
Embry-Riddle 8, Johnson & Wales 0
-- ERAU *
50:17 ERAU Shot by ERAU Ross Carmichael HIGH.
50:53 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Sam Litchfield, goal number 7 for season.
Embry-Riddle 9, Johnson & Wales 0
-- ERAU *
52:01 ERAU ERAU substitution: Erik Norburg for Bogi Einarsson.
52:15 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [52:15].
52:18 ERAU Header Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield HIGH.
-- ERAU Foul on Embry-Riddle.
53:10 ERAU Yellow card on ERAU Ryan Woods.
54:24 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [54:24].
- Jwu Foul on Johnson & Wales.
55:34 ERAU Shot by ERAU Ryan Maloney BLOCKED.
56:50 ERAU Shot by ERAU Ryan Woods BLOCKED.
58:41 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle.
59:10 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle.
61:45 JwU JWU substitution: Cody Daly for Danny Del Gaudio.
61:45 ERAU ERAU substitution: Alvaro Burgos for Matthias Klatt.
63:47 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Erik Norburg, Assist by Ryan Woods, goal number 1 for season.
Embry-Riddle 10, Johnson & Wales O
-- ERAU *
64:08 ERAU ERAU substitution: Aaron Applebee for Sam Litchfield.
65:32 JWU Red card on JWU Allan Harst.
66:45 ERAU Shot by ERAU Alvaro Burgos BLOCKED.
66:56 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [66:56].
67:38 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Aaron Applebee, goal humber 2 for season.
Embry-Riddle 11, Johnson & Wales 0O
-- ERAU *
68:19 ERAU ERAU substitution: Matthias Klatt for Alexis Pradie.
68:41 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, goal number 8 for season.
Embry-Riddle 12, Johnson & Wales 0
-- ERAU *
69:55 ERAU Shot by ERAU Ryan Maloney BLOCKED.
71:11 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle.
72:15 ERAU ERAU substitution: Kile Kennedy for Ryan Woods.
73:40 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [73:40].
73:59 ERAU Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [73:59].
74:07 ERAU Header Shot by ERAU Jimmy Tills, SAVE TEAM.
74:21 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Ross Carmichael, goal number 1 for season.
Embry-Riddle 13, Johnson & Wales 0
-- ERAU *
-- Jwu Foul on Johnson & Wales.
75:30 JwuU Red card on JWU Cody Daly.
80:21 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle.

81:06 ERAU Offside against Embry-Riddle.



Jwu

ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU
ERAU

ERAU
ERAU

Foul on Johnson & Wales.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Foul on Embry-Riddle.

Red card on ERAU Michael Donald.

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

Shot by ERAU Ryan Maloney, SAVE Jose Barreto.

GOAL by ERAU Alvaro Burgos, goal number 1 for season.
Embry-Riddle 14, Johnson & Wales 0

*

Offside against Embry-Riddle.

End of period [90:00].



