Embry-Riddle (8-5, 5-2) -vs- Johnson & Wales (0-14, 0-9) 10/23/2010 at Hollywood, Fla. ()

Date: 10/23/2010 Attendance: 0 Stadium: Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Embry-Riddle	7	7	14
Johnson & Wales	0	0	0

Embry-Riddle 14

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
	4	Michael Donald	4	4	4	1	90
	6	Bogi Einarsson	1	0	0	0	52
	7	Alexis Pradie	4	2	1	0	68
	8	Matthias Klatt	1	0	0	0	83
	9	Ryan Maloney	6	4	3	0	90
	10	Sam Litchfield	7	4	2	1	64
	11	Ryan Woods	3	1	0	2	72
	17	Jimmy Tills	1	1	0	0	90
	18	Luis Velasquez	0	0	0	2	90
	21	Ross Carmichael	2	1	1	0	90
GK	22	Alfredo Diaz	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes	;				
	1	Kile Kennedy	0	0	0	0	18
	2	Alvaro Burgos	2	1	1	0	28
	12	Erik Norburg	1	1	1	0	38
	15	Aaron Applebee	1	1	1	0	26
		Totals	33	20	14	6	989

Johnson	& Wales	Λ
JUHISUH	a wates	u

#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters					
2	Cris Barbosa	0	0	0	0	90
3	Walter Jiminson	0	0	0	0	90
6	Cody Daly	0	0	0	0	73
8	Thomas Lalinde	0	0	0	0	90
9	Mashu Duek	0	0	0	0	90
11	Danny Del Gaudio	0	0	0	0	55
13	Chris Reyes	0	0	0	0	90
17	Duro Akintunde	0	0	0	0	90
19	Derek D'Agostino	0	0	0	0	31
22	Jose Barreto	0	0	0	0	90
23	Allan Harst	0	0	0	0	90
	Substitutes					
12	Robbie Oquino	0	0	0	0	52
24	Saul Escalona	0	0	0	0	59
	Totals	0	0	0	0	990
	2 3 6 8 9 11 13 17 19 22 23	Starters 2 Cris Barbosa 3 Walter Jiminson 6 Cody Daly 8 Thomas Lalinde 9 Mashu Duek 11 Danny Del Gaudio 13 Chris Reyes 17 Duro Akintunde 19 Derek D'Agostino 22 Jose Barreto 23 Allan Harst Substitutes 12 Robbie Oquino 24 Saul Escalona	Starters 2 Cris Barbosa 0 3 Walter Jiminson 0 6 Cody Daly 0 8 Thomas Lalinde 0 9 Mashu Duek 0 0 11 Danny Del Gaudio 0 13 Chris Reyes 0 17 Duro Akintunde 0 0 19 Derek D'Agostino 0 0 22 Jose Barreto 0 23 Allan Harst 0 Company Co	Starters 2 Cris Barbosa 0 0 3 Walter Jiminson 0 0 6 Cody Daly 0 0 8 Thomas Lalinde 0 0 9 Mashu Duek 0 0 11 Danny Del Gaudio 0 0 13 Chris Reyes 0 0 17 Duro Akintunde 0 0 19 Derek D'Agostino 0 0 22 Jose Barreto 0 0 23 Allan Harst 0 0 5 Substitutes 0 0 12 Robbie Oquino 0 0 24 Saul Escalona 0 0	Starters 2 Cris Barbosa 0 0 0 3 Walter Jiminson 0 0 0 6 Cody Daly 0 0 0 8 Thomas Lalinde 0 0 0 9 Mashu Duek 0 0 0 11 Danny Del Gaudio 0 0 0 13 Chris Reyes 0 0 0 17 Duro Akintunde 0 0 0 19 Derek D'Agostino 0 0 0 22 Jose Barreto 0 0 0 23 Allan Harst 0 0 0 5 Substitutes 0 0 0 12 Robbie Oquino 0 0 0 24 Saul Escalona 0 0 0	Starters 2 Cris Barbosa 0 0 0 0 3 Walter Jiminson 0 0 0 0 6 Cody Daly 0 0 0 0 8 Thomas Lalinde 0 0 0 0 9 Mashu Duek 0 0 0 0 11 Danny Del Gaudio 0 0 0 0 13 Chris Reyes 0 0 0 0 17 Duro Akintunde 0 0 0 0 19 Derek D'Agostino 0 0 0 0 22 Jose Barreto 0 0 0 0 23 Allan Harst 0 0 0 0 5 Substitutes 12 Robbie Oquino 0 0 0 0 24 Saul Escalona 0 0 0 0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
22	Jose Barreto	90:00	14	5
	Totals		14	5

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
22	Alfredo Diaz	90:00	0	0
	Totals		0	0

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Embry-Riddle	16	17	33
Johnson & Wales	0	0	0
Saves By Period			
Embry-Riddle	0	0	0
Johnson & Wales	3	3	6

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Embry-Riddle	4	6	10
Johnson & Wales	0	0	0
Fouls By Period			
Embry-Riddle	6	3	9
Johnson & Wales	7	4	11

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
5:53	ERAU	Alexis Pradie	Michael Donald	Header GOAL by ERAU Alexis Pradie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Donald, goal number 4 for season.
16:36	ERAU	Sam Litchfield		GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, goal number 4 for season.
23:25	ERAU	Ryan Maloney	Ryan Woods	GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, Assist by Ryan Woods, goal number 16 for season.
23:29	ERAU	Michael Donald	Luis Velasquez	GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Luis Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
24:10	ERAU	Ryan Maloney		GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney.
30:00	ERAU	Michael Donald		GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald.
34:53	ERAU	Sam Litchfield	Luis Velasquez	GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, Assist by Luis Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
49:00	ERAU	Ryan Maloney		GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, goal number 18 for season.
50:53	ERAU	Michael Donald	Sam Litchfield	GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Sam Litchfield, goal number 7 for season.

63:47 ERAU	Erik Norburg	Ryan Woods	GOAL by ERAU Erik Norburg, Assist by Ryan Woods, goal number 1 for season.
67:38 ERAU	Aaron Applebee		GOAL by ERAU Aaron Applebee, goal number 2 for season.
68:41 ERAU	Michael Donald		GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, goal number 8 for season.
74:21 ERAU	Ross Carmichael		GOAL by ERAU Ross Carmichael, goal number 1 for season.
87:59 ERAU	Alvaro Burgos		GOAL by ERAU Alvaro Burgos, goal number 1 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 34:41 (YELLOW), #23 Allan Harst (JWU) 53:10 (YELLOW), #11 Ryan Woods (ERAU) 65:32 (RED), #23 Allan Harst (JWU) 75:30 (RED), #6 Cody Daly (JWU) 84:14 (RED), #4 Michael Donald (ERAU)

Play By Play

	Team	Play
00:00		Alfredo Diaz at goalie for Embry-Riddle.
00:00	JWU	Jose Barreto at goalie for Johnson & Wales.
	ERAU	Alfredo Diaz at goalie for Embry-Riddle.
00:00	ERAU	Alfredo Diaz at goalie for Embry-Riddle.
01:28		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
04:22	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
05:33	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Matthias Klatt BLOCKED.
05:49	ERAU	Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [05:49].
05:53	ERAU	Header GOAL by ERAU Alexis Pradie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Donald, goal number 4 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 1, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
06:18	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
10:10	ERAU	Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [10:10].
10:15	ERAU	Header Shot by ERAU Alexis Pradie HIGH.
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
16:29	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Alexis Pradie HIT CROSSBAR.
16:36	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, goal number 4 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 2, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
18:27	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield, SAVE Jose Barreto.
18:49	ERAU	Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [18:49].
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
22:00	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
23:25	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, Assist by Ryan Woods, goal number 16 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 3, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
23:29	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Luis Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 4, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
24:10	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney.
		Embry-Riddle 5, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
30:00	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald.
		Embry-Riddle 6, Johnson & Wales 0
30:44		JWU substitution: Saul Escalona for Derek D'Agostino.
	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Ryan Woods, SAVE Jose Barreto.
32:28	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
34:17		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
34:41		Yellow card on JWU Allan Harst.
34:53	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Sam Litchfield, Assist by Luis Velasquez, goal number 5 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 7, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
38:09		Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield WIDE.
38:16		JWU substitution: Robbie Oquino for Danny Del Gaudio.
	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Ryan Woods BLOCKED.
	ERAU	Corner kick by ERAU Ryan Woods [39:43].
39:47	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Bogi Einarsson WIDE RIGHT.

	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
42:55	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Alexis Pradie, SAVE Jose Barreto.
43:41	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	FRAII	For ERAU: #21 Ross Carmichael, #6 Bogi Einarsson, #17 Jimmy Tills, #7 Alexis Pradie, #4 Michael Donald, #8 Matthias Klatt, #18 Luis Velasquez, #11 Ryan Woods, #9 Ryan Maloney, #10 Sam Litchfield, #22 Alfredo Diaz.
45.00	LIVAO	For JWU: #11 Danny Del Gaudio, #8 Thomas Lalinde, #9 Mashu Duek, #17 Duro Akintunde, #13 Chris Reyes, #23
45:00	JWU	Allan Harst, #2 Cris Barbosa, #3 Walter Jiminson, #24 Saul Escalona, #12 Robbie Oquino, #22 Jose Barreto.
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
46:27	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield, SAVE Jose Barreto.
46:51	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield BLOCKED.
47:13	ERAU	Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [47:13].
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
49:00	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Ryan Maloney, goal number 18 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 8, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
50:17		Shot by ERAU Ross Carmichael HIGH.
50:53	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, Assist by Sam Litchfield, goal number 7 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 9, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	
52:01		ERAU substitution: Erik Norburg for Bogi Einarsson.
52:15		Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [52:15].
52:18		Header Shot by ERAU Sam Litchfield HIGH.
 F2:10	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
53:10		Yellow card on ERAU Ryan Woods.
54:24 	JWU	Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [54:24]. Foul on Johnson & Wales.
55:34		Shot by ERAU Ryan Maloney BLOCKED.
56:50		Shot by ERAU Ryan Woods BLOCKED.
58:41		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
59:10		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
61:45		JWU substitution: Cody Daly for Danny Del Gaudio.
61:45		ERAU substitution: Alvaro Burgos for Matthias Klatt.
63:47	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Erik Norburg, Assist by Ryan Woods, goal number 1 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 10, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
64:08	ERAU	ERAU substitution: Aaron Applebee for Sam Litchfield.
65:32	JWU	Red card on JWU Allan Harst.
66:45	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Alvaro Burgos BLOCKED.
66:56	ERAU	Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [66:56].
67:38	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Aaron Applebee, goal number 2 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 11, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
68:19		ERAU substitution: Matthias Klatt for Alexis Pradie.
68:41	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Michael Donald, goal number 8 for season.
		Embry-Riddle 12, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	
69:55		Shot by ERAU Ryan Maloney BLOCKED.
71:11		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
72:15		ERAU substitution: Kile Kennedy for Ryan Woods.
73:40		Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [73:40].
73:59 74:07		Corner kick by ERAU Michael Donald [73:59]. Header Shot by ERAU Jimmy Tills, SAVE TEAM.
74:07 74:21		GOAL by ERAU Ross Carmichael, goal number 1 for season.
, 7.21	210.00	Embry-Riddle 13, Johnson & Wales 0
	ERAU	*
	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
75:30		Red card on JWU Cody Daly.
80:21		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
81:06		Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	-	

	JWU	Foul on Johnson & Wales.
83:18	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
	ERAU	Foul on Embry-Riddle.
84:14	ERAU	Red card on ERAU Michael Donald.
86:12	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
87:53	ERAU	Shot by ERAU Ryan Maloney, SAVE Jose Barreto.
87:59	ERAU	GOAL by ERAU Alvaro Burgos, goal number 1 for season.
Embry-Riddle 14, Johnson & Wales 0		
	ERAU	*
	ERAU	Offside against Embry-Riddle.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].